

## Firefighters' and Rescue Squad Workers' Pension Fund Advisory Panel Thomas G. Causey, Chair Wednesday, June 21, 2023 1:00 pm

## **Dogwood Conference Room or Microsoft Teams**

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device

Click here to join the meeting Meeting ID: 223 961 118 854

Passcode: 7E8AgU

Download Teams | Join on the web

Or call in (audio only)

<u>+1 984-275-3153,,818020187#</u> United States, Raleigh

Phone Conference ID: 818 020 187#

**Presenter** 

Manager

Agenda Item

I. Call to Order Thomas G. Causey, Chair Legislative Update II. Patrick Kinlaw, Director of Policy, Planning & Compliance III. **Operations Update** David Starling, (Attachment: F&R Operations Update) Fire and Rescue Pension Fund Coordinator IV. Communications Update Christy Farrelly, Communications

V. Presentation by the RSD Staff Actuary on the Principal Results of Actuarial Valuations, prepared as of December 31, 2021, by Buck Global for the North Carolina Firefighters' and Rescue Squad Workers' Pension Fund (Attachment: 2021 Fire Rescue Valuation)

Patrick Kinlaw, Director of Policy, Planning & Compliance

VI. Status and Needs of the Firefighters' and Rescue Squad Workers' Pension Fund (Attachment: Fire Rescue Advisory Panel Status & Needs Memo 2022)

David Starling, Fire and Rescue Pension Fund Coordinator

**ADJOURNMENT:** 3:00 PM

DATE OF NEXT MEETING: June 5, 2024

Questions relating to items on the Agenda should be addressed to the Department of State Treasurer, Retirement Systems Division by email at <a href="mailto:lisa.norris@nctreasurer.com">lisa.norris@nctreasurer.com</a>.